

NATIONAL ASSOCIATION OF POSTAL SUPERVISORS

National Headquarters 1727 KING STREET, SUITE 400 ALEXANDRIA, VA 22314-2753 (703) 836-9660

October 9, 2020

Board Memo 068-2020: Roy Beaudoin Interim Appointment as NAPS Central Gulf Area VP

Per Article VII, Elections, Section 3 of the NAPS National Constitution & Bylaws, National President Brian J. Wagner has selected, with unanimous approval from the NAPS Executive Board, Roy Beaudoin, President of Shreveport NAPS Branch 170 and Former NAPS Central Gulf Area VP, to fill the vacant position of NAPS Central Gulf Area VP, effective immediately.

Roy replaces former Central Gulf Area Vice President, Cornel Rowel, Sr., who resigned his position effective October 6, 2020, due to personal reasons. Roy Beaudoin has a vast amount of NAPS experience as a former National Executive Board member. Roy will serve as interim Central Gulf Area Vice President until the next NAPS National Convention in August 2021.

Please welcome Roy Beaudoin to the NAPS National Executive Board. Please share this memo with your membership.

Thank you and be safe

NAPS Headquarters